

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2277

Page 4, line 16, replace "names" with "name", replace "all parties" with "each plaintiff and defendant", and after "action" insert "or served in the foreclosure by the advertisement"

Page 4, line 17, remove "The", overstrike "certificate must be executed by the" and insert immediately thereafter "The", after "officer" insert "shall execute the certificate", overstrike "acknowledged" and insert immediately thereafter "acknowledge", and overstrike "proved" and insert immediately thereafter "prove the certificate"

Page 4, line 18, overstrike "may be" and overstrike "by law"

Renumber accordingly